Rule 2.112 Form 2.31B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of extension of period _ 1 B
of administration .

Name of Company Company Number
Harlow Stratford Limited

In Administration 06020898

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
Birmingham District Registry
[full name of court] 9150 of 2008

(@) Insentll name(s) and W, lan J Gould and Brian J Hamblin of PKF (UK) LLP, New Guild House, 45 Great Charles Street,
Queensway, Birmingham, B3 2LX

e e re™ having been appointed joint administrators of Harlow Stratford Limited whose registered office is at

company clo PKF (UK) LLP, New Guild House, 45 Great Charles Street, Queensway, Birmingham, B3 2LX
('the Company")
{c) Insert date of appointment on 9 Aprll 2008

(3 Insert name cf appartor /- by the quialifying floating chargeholder

hereby give notice that the administration has been extended:

* Dolola as applicable * by Order of the COUrt

Lwith-the-consent-of-the.companys-credilors
to) Insent date until ! 9 October 2010

Signed

JoinyAdmihi trator
Dated ﬂlf' q 707

Kaye O'Reilly
Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in the box | NEW Guild House, 45 Great Charles Street, Queensway, Birmingham, B3 2LX
opposite but if you do, it will help Companies House to

contact you if th the form. The contact

|nl0rmcal)|"::llhal :'!:ul;s;uw?l'lyb:“visiil:'lg‘sear:h:: :icthe Tel 01 21 21 2 2222

puokc record

DX Number DX Exchange

=
8 When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
i}
g Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 JUZ DX 33050 Cardiff
o *PZEM3DPW*
3 e 30/09/2009 362

COMPANIES HOUSE




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Case No: 9150 of 2008
CHANCERY DIVISION
BIRMINGHAM DISTRICT REGISTRY

Before District Judge Bul!l sitting at the Birmingham District Registry, Civil Justice Centre, The
Priory Courts, 33 Bull Street, Birmingham, B4 6DS on 22 September 2009

.
.-’/“ ‘lb i’s C .;‘
1 ZCT B, o
-EQ&,‘ 2 G@‘A%\
Qg 5

IN THE MATTER OF HARLOW STRATFORD LIMITED — IN ADMINISTR

s

o,

AND %‘3 . )
SEP 7m

< "

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Upon reading an undated application by the administrators supported by a witness statement
dated 16 September 2009 by lan James Gould

And upon reading the report of the administrators dated 16 September 2009
And upon the court deciding to determine the application without a hearing
It is ordered that

(1) The administration be extended until Noon on 9 October 2010 pursuant to paragraph
76(2)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

(2) The requirement for the Administrators to prepare and distribute a report to creditors for
the six-month period ending 9 October 2009 be dispensed with, subject to the progress
report dated 16 September 2009 prepared pursuant to rule 2.112 of the Insolvency Rules
1986 (referred to hereinafter as "the Rules") being distributed pursuant to rule 2.47(4) of
the Rules.

(3) The Administrators’ progress report in respect of the period ending 9 April 2010 shall
include information relating to the administration between 15 September 2009 and 10
October 2009.

(4) The costs of this application shall be treated as an expense of the administration.

(5) This order has been made by the court disposing of an application without a hearing. Any
party affected by this order may apply to have it set aside, varied or stayed. Any such
application must be issued by 4 pm on (7 days].

Reasons

The administrators reasonably require more time to realise the assets of the Company and to
make a distribution to the creditors once they have realised those assets. It is notin the
interests of the creditors to incur the cost of conversion to a liquidation to continue this
process.

The court coffice at Birmingham Civil Justice Centre, 33 Bull Street, Birmingham, B4 6035 is open between 10.00am and 4.00pm Monday to Friday. When
corresponding with the court, please address forms or letiars 1o the Courl Manager and quote the above case/matter number,
Direct dial; 0121 681 3043 Direct fax: 0121 6813121,




